Fiscal Year 2007 Segment Results

Blackwell is reported below as a separate segment. In connection with the integration of Blackwell, we have
conformed the classification of certain accounts in our Statements of Income and segment reporting and
realigned certain product lines in our segment reporting to correspond with management responsibility.  All prior
year periods have been restated for comparability.  These changes had no impact on Wiley’s net income and
EPS.

 In the first quarter of fiscal year 2007, the Company finalized a review of certain product prices used to settle
inter-segment sales. As a result of the study, certain intersegment product prices were modified. While the
modification had no effect on consolidated financial results, it did impact individual segment operating results.
Below is a supplemental segment report adjusting prior year results to reflect the current modified product
prices:

Adjusted Segment Results   For The Years Ended April 30,
(Amounts in millions)   2007 2006

   % Change

As

Reported
As

Reported

Inter-
Segment
Impact Adjusted  Adjusted

As
Reported

Revenue:

Professional/Trade   $   390.5   $   371.9   $   (7.9)   $   364.0   7%   5%
Scientific, Technical and Medical   230.9   214.1   (1.1)   213.0   8%   8%
Higher Education   162.5   156.2   (3.7)   152.5   7%   4%
European Segment   315.9   292.4   (4.1)   288.3   10%   8%
Blackwell   105.8   -   -   -   -   -
Asia, Australia & Canada   132.9   124.0   (0.1)   123.9   7%   7%
Inter-Segment Sales Eliminations   (103.9)   (114.7)   16.9   (97.8)   (6)%   9%
   Total Revenue   $   1,234.6   $  1,043.9   $   -   $  1,043.9   18%   18%

Direct Contribution to Profit:
Professional/Trade   $   106.5   $   105.8   $   (5.8)   $   100.0   7%   1%
Scientific, Technical and Medical   115.2   108.7   -   108.7   6%   6%
Higher Education   42.6   41.7   (3.4)   38.3   11%   2%
European Segment   109.8   96.8   5.9   102.7   7%   13%
Blackwell   28.9   -   -   -   -   -
Asia, Australia & Canada   28.1   27.3   3.3   30.6   (8)%   3%
   Total Direct Contribution to Profit   $   431.1   $   380.3   $   -   $   380.3   13%   13%
Shared Services and Admin. Costs   (269.8)   (227.6)   -   (227.6)   (19)%   (19)%
Operating Income   $   161.3   $   152.7   $   -   $   152.7   6%   6%

 -30-

Professional/Trade (P/T):
   %
Dollars in thousands   2007   2006 change
Revenue   $390,524  $371,923 5%
Direct Contribution  $106,546  $105,800 1%
Contribution Margin   27.3%   28.4%